B Model
L Model
Split System Heat Pump 13SEER
 2HP13  Features and Benefits
•		Hinged control panel allows
simple access to internal
components
•		Bi-directional liquid line filter

n
Li
qu
id
Su
ct
io
n
Li
qu
id
Btuh COP Btuh COP
2HP13**18P
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG80*C***V12B 14.00 13.00 19,000 15,000 7.7 17,600 3.00 11,500 1.90 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG95*C***V12B 14.00 13.00 19,000 15,000 7.7 17,600 3.00 11,500 1.90 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M18C****P --- --- 13.00 12.50 18,000 14,200 7.7 17,000 3.50 8.800 2.20 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 .055 H2TXV01
RBCS2M18C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 12.50 18,000 14,200 7.7 17,000 3.50 9,700 1.86 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M18C****T --- --- 13.00 12.50 18,000 14,200 7.7 17,000 3.50 9,700 1.86 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M24C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 12.50 18,000 14,200 7.7 17,000 3.50 9,700 1.86 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M24C****T --- --- 13.00 12.50 18,000 14,200 7.7 17,000 3.50 9,700 1.86 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M24V****P --- --- 14.00 13.50 18,200 14,400 8.0 16,800 3.70 8,500 2.20 650 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 .055 H2TXV01
2HP13**24P
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG80*C***V12B 14.00 12.50 24,400 19,700 7.7 22,000 3.00 13,000 2.30 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG80*C***V14B 14.00 12.50 24,400 19,700 7.7 22,000 3.00 13,000 2.30 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG95*C***V12B 14.00 12.00 24,400 19,700 7.7 22,000 3.00 13,000 2.30 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG95*C***V14B 14.00 12.00 24,400 19,700 7.7 22,000 3.00 13,000 2.30 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M24C****P --- --- 13.00 11.50 24,000 19,700 7.7 21,400 3.20 13,400 2.20 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 .063 H2TXV01
RBCS2M24C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 11.50 24,000 19,700 7.7 21,400 3.34 13,400 2.22 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M24C****T --- --- 13.00 11.50 24,000 19,700 7.7 21,400 3.34 13,400 2.22 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M24V****P --- --- 14.00 12.50 24,400 19,700 8.0 21,000 3.50 13,000 2.30 850 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 .063 H2TXV01
2HP13**30P
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG80*C***V12B 14.00 12.00 29,000 23,800 7.7 25,200 3.50 15,500 2.20 1085 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG80*C***V14B 14.00 12.00 29,000 23,800 7.7 25,200 3.50 15,500 2.20 1085 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG95*C***V12B 14.00 11.50 29,000 23,800 7.7 25,200 3.50 15,500 2.20 1085 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P36B+TXV E(C,H,M,U)2T36B CG95*C***V14B 14.00 11.50 29,000 23,800 7.7 25,200 3.50 15,500 2.20 1085 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M30C****P --- --- 13.00 11.00 28,000 21,700 7.7 27,000 3.40 15,200 2.20 1050 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 .068 H2TXV01
RBCS2M30C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 11.00 28,000 21,700 7.7 27,000 3.40 15,200 2.04 1050 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M30C****T --- --- 13.00 11.00 28,000 21,700 7.7 27,000 3.40 15,200 2.04 1050 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M36V****P --- --- 14.00 12.00 28,400 22,000 8.0 26,600 3.60 15,000 2.20 1050 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 .068 H2TXV01
Cooling Performance with Air Handlers and Furnaces     18, 24, 30
2HP13   Split System Heat Pump se
er13
 		  **   - B, L, BC, LC

2HP13**36P
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B E(C,H,M,U)2T43B CG80*C***V12B 14.00 12.00 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,400 3.10 21,200 2.10 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 .076 H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B E(C,H,M,U)2T43B CG80*C***V14B 14.00 12.00 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,400 3.10 21,200 2.10 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 .076 H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B E(C,H,M,U)2T43B CG95*C***V12B 14.00 12.00 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,400 3.10 21,200 2.10 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 .076 H2TXV01
E(C,H,M,U)1P43B E(C,H,M,U)2T43B CG95*C***V14B 14.00 12.00 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,400 3.10 21,200 2.10 1250 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 3/4 3/8 .076 H2TXV01
RBCS2M36C****P --- --- 13.00 11.00 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,600 3.30 19,400 2.20 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 .076 H2TXV01
RBCS2M36C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 11.50 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,600 3.30 20,200 2.22 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M36C****T --- --- 13.00 11.50 35,000 25,800 7.7 34,600 3.30 20,200 2.22 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 --- H2TXV01
RBCS2M36V****P --- --- 14.00 12.00 35,400 26,000 7.9 34,000 3.40 19,200 2.30 1250 3/4 3/8 3/4 3/8 7/8 3/8 .076 H2TXV01
2HP13**42P
E(C,H,U)1P49C E(C,H,U)2T49C CG80*C***V20C 14.00 13.00 40,000 30,000 7.7 37,400 3.10 21,400 2.40 1450 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 .076 H2TXV02
E(C,H,U)1P49C E(C,H,U)2T49C CG95*C***V16C 14.00 12.50 40,000 30,000 7.7 37,400 3.10 21,400 2.40 1450 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 .076 H2TXV02
RBCS2M42C****P --- --- 13.00 11.00 40,000 30,000 7.7 38,000 3.20 22,600 2.20 1450 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 .076 H2TXV02
RBCS2M42C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 12.00 40,000 30,000 7.7 38,000 3.20 22,600 3.32 1450 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H2TXV02
RBCS2M42C****T --- --- 13.00 12.00 40,000 30,000 7.7 38,000 3.20 22,600 3.32 1450 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H2TXV02
RBCS2M42V****P --- --- 14.00 12.00 40,000 30,000 8.0 37,400 3.40 21,600 2.40 1450 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 .076 H2TXV02
2HP13**48P
E(C,H,U)1P49C E(C,H,U)2T49C CG80*C***V20C 13.50 12.00 46,000 34,500 7.7 44,500 3.00 28,800 2.30 1650 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 .082 H2TXV02
RBCS2M48C****P --- --- 13.00 11.00 45,000 33,700 7.7 43,500 3.20 27,000 2.20 1650 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 .082 H2TXV02
RBCS2M48C****P+TXV --- --- 13.00 11.50 45,000 33,700 7.7 43,500 3.20 27,400 2.50 1650 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 7/8 3/8 --- H2TXV02

Installed
TXV
Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW Btuh S/T kW
2HP13**18P RBCS2M18C
****P
85/72 20,700 0.65 1.23 19,800 .69 1.43 19,100 .72 1.51 18,300 .74 1.58 17,000 .75 1.64
80/67 19,400 0.67 1.19 18,500 .72 1.37 18,000 .74 1.44 17,100 .77 1.50 15,800 .77 1.55
75/63 18,100 0.69 1.16 17,200 .75 1.31 16,900 .76 1.37 15,900 .80 1.42 14,600 .79 1.47
75/57 16,900 1.00 1.17 16,500 1.00 1.34 16,000 1.00 1.41 15,200 1.00 1.47 14,100 1.00 1.52
2HP13**24P RBCS2M24C
****P
85/72 27,400 0.65 1.80 26,100 .69 2.06 25,500 .72 2.17 24,200 .74 2.27 22,400 .75 2.35
80/67 25,800 0.67 1.73 24,600 .72 1.98 24,000 .74 2.08 22,800 .77 2.17 21,200 .77 2.24
75/63 24,200 0.70 1.65 23,100 .74 1.89 22,500 .76 1.99 21,400 .80 2.07 20,000 .80 2.14
75/57 22,400 1.00 1.69 21,900 1.00 1.94 21,400 1.00 2.04 20,300 1.00 2.12 18,900 1.00 2.20
2HP13**30P RBCS2M30C
****P
85/72 32,000 0.68 2.20 30,500 .72 2.52 29,700 .75 2.65 28,200 .78 2.76 26,200 .78 2.86
80/67 30,100 0.70 2.12 28,700 .75 2.43 28,000 .77 2.55 26,600 .80 2.66 24,600 .81 2.75
75/63 28,200 0.72 2.05 26,900 .77 2.33 26,300 .79 2.45 25,000 .82 2.55 23,000 .83 2.64
75/57 26,200 1.00 2.08 25,500 1.00 2.38 24,900 1.00 2.50 23,700 1.00 2.60 21,900 1.00 2.69
2HP13**36P RBCS2M36C
****P
85/72 39,900 0.65 2.75 38,100 .70 3.15 37,200 .72 3.31 35,300 .75 3.45 32,700 .75 3.57
80/67 37,600 0.67 2.65 35,900 .72 3.03 35,000 .74 3.18 33,300 .77 3.31 30,800 .77 3.42
75/63 35,300 0.70 2.56 33,700 .73 2.90 32,800 .76 3.05 31,300 .79 3.17 28,900 .80 3.28
75/57 32,700 1.00 2.60 32,000 1.00 2.97 31,200 1.00 3.12 29,600 1.00 3.24 27,400 1.00 3.36
2HP13*42P RBCS2M42C
****P
85/72 45,600 0.66 3.20 43,500 .71 3.60 42,500 .73 3.77 40,300 .76 3.91 37,400 .76 4.03
80/67 43,000 0.68 3.12 41,000 .73 3.49 40,000 .75 3.64 38,000 .78 3.77 35,200 .78 3.88
75/63 40,400 0.71 3.04 38,500 .74 3.38 37,500 .77 3.51 35,700 .80 3.63 33,000 .81 3.73
75/57 37,400 1.00 3.06 36,500 1.00 3.42 35,600 1.00 3.57 33,800 1.00 3.69 31,300 1.00 3.80
2HP13*48P RBCS2M48C
****P
85/72 51,400 0.66 3.56 49,000 .71 4.05 47,800 .73 4.25 45,400 .76 4.42 42,000 .76 4.57
80/67 48,400 0.68 3.43 46,100 .73 3.90 45,000 .75 4.09 42,700 .78 4.25 39,600 .78 4.39
75/63 45,400 0.71 3.31 43,200 .74 3.75 42,200 .77 3.93 40,000 .80 4.09 37,200 .81 4.22
75/57 42,100 1.00 3.37 41,000 1.00 3.82 40,100 1.00 4.01 38,000 1.00 4.17 35,200 1.00 4.31
2HP13*60P RBCS2M60C
****P
85/72 63,300 0.65 4.41 60,400 .69 5.00 58,900 .71 5.24 56,000 .74 5.45 51,800 .74 5.63
80/67 59,600 0.67 4.23 59,900 .72 4.78 55,500 .74 5.01 52,700 .77 5.20 48,800 .77 5.37
75/63 55,900 0.70 4.05 53,400 .74 4.56 52,100 .77 4.78 49,400 .80 4.96 45,800 .81 5.11